
COUNTY RICINAL DEPAR MHENT OF

COUNTY

PUBLIC PUUBLIC WORKS 7COLN'TRACT

OUJNTY

Extension No.  1
5-

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Date:  5/ 23/ 19
Professional Services Contracts

Contract No. 201803009- 1

Change required by the County Vendor Name. Herrera Environmental Consultants

Vendor Address: 2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1100,

Change proposed by Consultant
Seattle. WA 98121

Federal Aid No.  N/ A

Endorsed by Mark Ewbank, Herrera
Federal Aid Contract No._ N/ A

Environmental Consultants
Project No.  718003

Consultant Name

Project Title. Lower Nooksack River Floodolain

A?--  zo( 5,     
Integrated Plannino

Signature Date
Contract Amount.   $ 189, 000

V i'ct Ffer iJe
Title

Current Expiration Date:  June 30, 2019 New Expiration Date:  December 31, 2019

Reason for Time Extension

The scope and budget provides for ongoing support to the Floodplain Integrated Planning ( FLIP) as
needed to support the overall planning process. The budget provided in the last amendment is
sufficient to support the process for several more months before another amendment will be needed
to incorporate additional tasks and budget.

Except as provided for herein, all work shall be in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for the above project.

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED APPRO ED:

mul
S'  nature f Date Whatcom Co. Appr&Qhg Authority Date

Contract Extension - Revised 2/ 22/ 2000


